

## Webcast Alert: Quaker Chemical Corporation (KWR) Announces Presentation at RedChip Resources and Moors & Cabot's Small-Cap Investor Conference

March 3, 2004

CONSHOHOCKEN, Pa., Feb. 25 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Quaker Chemical Corporation (NYSE: KWR) announces the following webcast:

What: Quaker Chemical Corporation (KWR) Announces Presentation at

RedChip Resources and Moors & Cabot's Small-Cap Investor

Conference

When: March 3, 2004 at 9:30 a.m. PT

Where: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz401008895gf12.html

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the Web at the

address above.

Contact: Michael Barry, 610-832-8500

Email: mfbarry@quakerchem.com

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived at http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz401008895gf12.html.

Quaker Chemical Corporation, headquartered in Conshohocken, Pennsylvania, is a worldwide developer, producer, and marketer of custom-formulated chemical specialty products and a provider of chemical management services for manufacturers around the globe, primarily in the steel and automotive industries.

(Minimum Requirements to listen to broadcast:

The Windows Media Player software, downloadable free from http://www.microsoft.com/windows/windowsmedia/EN/default.asp and at least a 28.8Kbps connection to the Internet. If you experience problems listening to the broadcast, send an email to webcastsupport@tfprn.com.)

```
SOURCE Quaker Chemical Corporation

-0- 02/25/2004

/CONTACT: Michael Barry, Quaker Chemical Corporation, +1-610-832-8500,

Email: mfbarry@quakerchem.com/

/Web site: http://www.quakerchem.com /

/Audio: http://www.firstcallevents.com/service/ajwz401008895gf12.html /

(KWR)

CO: Quaker Chemical Corporation

ST: Pennsylvania, California

IN: CHM

SU: MAV CCA TDS

FB

-- PHW100A --

4706 03/03/2004 07:45 EST http://www.prnewswire.com
```